

Designer Pomeranians Puppy Deposit Agreement

| First Name: | |
|---|-------------------------|
| Last Name: | |
| Address: | |
| Phone Number: | |
| Email: | |
| | |
| I (Purchaser) Have read and reviewed the "Designer Pomeranians Sales and Health Guarantee Agreement" By Checking the button below I ack that I am agreeing to follow the "Terms and Conditions" within said docupon the completion of the sale. | nowledge |
| I Agree | |
| I (Purchaser) understand that wait time for a puppy can be longer than understand that with breeding everything is nature dependent and that Pomeranians cannot control litter size or guarantee color of puppies to understand that my wait time can be anywhere between 4-18 months, understand that my deposit goes towards Time, Email, Calls and Mess considered a "Consultation" fee for "Designer Pomeranians" time. | "Designer be born. I |
| I Agree | |
| I (Purchaser) Acknowledge and Understand that "Designer Pomeranian NOT guarantee the SIZE, TEMPERAMENT or COLOR of any puppy at fu | |
| I Agree | |
| I (Purchaser) Acknowledge and Understand that I will have the opportumy puppy at the age of (4) weeks. And that if I have not chosen a puppy | - |

of the litter or the next "AVAILABLE" litter. If for any unlikely reason that a female does not produce or if a litter is produced and there are not enough puppies in that litter then (Purchaser's) non-refundable deposit can be transferred to the Next list for the next available litter or (Purchaser) can choose to be removed from our list with the understanding that the \$500.00 deposit is **NON-REFUNDABLE.** ___I Agree I (Purchaser) Acknowledge and Understand that reserving my puppy will require a \$500.00 NON- REFUNDABLE Deposit that will go towards the full purchase price of the puppy. I understand that choice of puppy is determined in order of deposits received, and that My puppy shall be paid in FULL by the age of (6) weeks. Once my puppy is (6) weeks of age if I for any reason decide not to take my puppy than any money that has been put towards that puppy will be forfeited and is no longer transferable. I acknowledge "Designer Pomeranians" has the right to reserve the "Pick of the Litter" from each litter. ___I Agree I (Purchaser) Acknowledge and Understand that any amount that is put towards puppy of choice is Non-Refundable for any reason and that if I change my mind for any reason or I do not sign "Designer Pomeranians Sales and Health Agreement" that "Breeder" is under no obligation to refund (Purchaser) under any circumstances. __I Agree Purchaser(s) Signature: DATE:

weeks then "Designer Pomeranians" has the right to allow the next "Purchaser" in line make their pick and that I will then be allowed to choose from the remainder